Terms and Conditions - Rivers Edge Solar Legacy Referral Program

1. Introduction

Welcome to the Rivers Edge Solar Legacy Referral Program. By participating in this program, you agree to comply with these Terms and Conditions. Please read them carefully before joining the program.

2. Program Overview

The Rivers Edge Solar Legacy Referral Program is designed to reward individuals who already have solar panels installed on their property. By referring friends, family, coworkers, or neighbors to Rivers Edge Solar, participants can earn up to \$5500 in compensation and receive up to \$3000 towards their electrical bills.

3. Eligibility

To be eligible for the Legacy Referral Program, you must meet the following qualifications:

- 3.1 Create an account with Rivers Edge Solar.
- 3.2 Fill out the Legacy Referral Form accurately and completely.
- 3.3 Share/re-post 10 of our social media posts related to Rivers Edge Solar.
- 3.4 Like 10 of our social media posts related to Rivers Edge Solar.
- 3.5 The referred individual must meet the solar requirements set by Rivers Edge Solar.
- 4. Referral Compensation

4.1 Legacy Referral Program Compensation: Upon successful referral of 10 individuals who meet the solar requirements, you will receive the Legacy Program Reward. Rivers Edge Solar will pay an entire year's electrical bill up to \$3000.

4.2 \$250 Referral Program Compensation: In addition to the Legacy Program Reward, you will also be eligible to receive \$250 for each referred individual who signs up with Rivers Edge Solar. The \$250 referral compensation will be paid with a Visa gift card, which can be used at any establishment that accepts credit cards, online, or for cash withdrawals from ATMs.

4.3 Communication and Updates: Rivers Edge Solar will keep you informed about the progress of the referred individuals' solar panel installation and power activation via text message. Once each of the 10 referrals has completed the installation and activation process, a \$250 gift card will be issued, totaling up to \$2500 in referral compensation.

5. General Terms

5.1 Compliance: By participating in the Legacy Referral Program, you agree to comply with all applicable laws and regulations.

5.2 Ownership: All rights, title, and interest in the Legacy Referral Program, including any intellectual property rights, remain the property of Rivers Edge Solar.

5.3 Modification: Rivers Edge Solar reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Legacy Referral Program at any time without prior notice.

5.4 Termination: Rivers Edge Solar may terminate your participation in the Legacy Referral Program if you violate any terms or conditions or engage in fraudulent or unethical behavior.

5.5 Limitation of Liability: Rivers Edge Solar shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or relating to the Legacy Referral Program.

5.6 Governing Law: These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which Rivers Edge Solar operates. (Rockford, IL)

5.7 Entire Agreement: These Terms and Conditions constitute the entire agreement between you and Rivers Edge Solar regarding the Legacy Referral Program.

By participating in the Rivers Edge Solar Legacy Referral Program, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions. Rivers Edge Solar reserves the right to amend or update these Terms and Conditions at any time. It is your responsibility to review the Terms and Conditions periodically for any changes.